

International Association of Arson Investigators 2331 Rock Spring Road, Forest Hill, MD 21050 www.firearson.com :: www.cfitrainer.net

January 31, 2025

Contact: Anne Stone, CAE, Executive Director International Association of Arson Investigators <u>Anne.Stone@firearson.com</u> or 443.966.3876

IAAI Opens Registration For The Annual IAAI International Training Conference

Forest Hill, MD – The International Association of Arson Investigators (IAAI) announces its Annual International Training Conference (ITC) is now open for registration. The IAAI ITC will be held at Harrah's Resort in Atlantic City, New Jersey, April 6-11, 2025.

"IAAI is driven to deliver world-class training, certifications, and designations to professionals whose work involves fire investigation," said Trace Lawless, IAAI CFI, IAAI President. "To that end, registration for the IAAI International Training Conference is now open. The IAAI ITC has long been recognized as the premier global training and education event for fire investigators."

All ITC classes are based on and consistent with the latest editions of NFPA 921 and NFPA 1033.

The IAAI ITC 2025 will deliver access to leading experts within the fire investigation world; networking with state and federal departments and agencies; nationally and internationally recognized instructors; and vast networking opportunities. Additionally, ITC features a guest program designed for spouses or companions to enjoy a week-long program full of local excursions and team building opportunities.

Attendees can <u>register for ITC</u> and <u>book hotel accommodations</u> now. The IAAI conference rate of \$99 per night is available through March 10, 2025.

For additional details regarding ITC classes, sponsorship details and guest program, please visit https://www.iaaiitc.com/.

###

The International Association of Arson Investigators (IAAI) is an international professional association of more than 11,000 fire investigation professionals, united by a strong commitment to suppress the crime of arson through professional fire investigation.